501892541 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken Fukuba	04/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	12-17, Tsukagoshi 4-chome	
City:	Warabi-shi, Saitama Pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	335-0002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13362449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)393-1901

 Phone:
 732-839-0400

Email: pmhalsey@sorinroyercooper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sorin Royer Cooper LLC
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Boulevard

Address Line 2: 24th floor

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 576-90US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph B. Lerch

Total Attachments: 1 source=00056147#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028067 FRAME: 0038 OP \$40.00 13362449

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below:

Assignor: Ken Fukuba having an address at 12-17, Tsukagoshi 4-chome, Warabi-shi, Saitama, 335-0002 Japan; and

Hereafter referred to collectively as "Assignor";

Assignee: Optoelectronics Co. Ltd. having an address at 12-17, Tsukagoshi 4-chome, Warabi-shi, Saitama, 335-0002 Japan.

This assignment relates to a U.S. Patent Application identified as follows:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/362,449

Filing date: January 31, 2012

hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application."

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has, and hereby confirms that it has, , 20 , assigned to assignee Optoelectronics Co. Ltd. ninety-five percent (95%) and to assignee Opticon, Inc. five percent (5%) of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent Application, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent Application, throughout the world. Assignor also assigns to Assignee a proportionate share of all priority rights in such Patent Application. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of SORIN ROYER COOPER LLC, Two Tower Center Boulevard, 24th Floor, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, and to all attorneys employed thereby, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any granting authority; as well as the power to represent Assignor and Assignee before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (acting in any capacity), or any other granting authority, concerning the Patent Application and any resulting applications or patents, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Ken Fukuba Signature

00048370.vl

PATENT REEL: 028067 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/18/2012